# KANNUR UNIVERSITY (PURCHASE & INVENTORY CONTROL OFFICE 'B' SECTION) TENDER NOTICE

/04/2025

No. PICO/PICO B4/3282/2025 Dated

Sealed tenders with superscription "Supply of Battery Operated Motorized Adjustable Wheelchair" are invited from eligible, reputed, and bonafide agencies for the supply of one number Battery Operated Motorized Adjustable Wheelchair as per the technical specifications and schedule given below. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and other charges. The Registrar, Kannur University reserves the right to accept or reject the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

#### **TENDER SCHEDULE**

TENDER NOTICE NO	PICO/PICO B4/3282/2025
NAME OF WORK	Supply of Battery Operated Motorized
IV WELL ST WELL	Adjustable Wheelchair
TENDER SUBMISSION FEE	Nil
MODE OF PAYMENT	-
BID SUBMISSION END DATE AND TIME	28/04/2025 at 3.00pm
BID OPENING DATE AND TIME	28/04/2025 at 4.00 pm

#### **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

#### ITEM Description

Supply of Battery Operated Motorized Adjustable Wheelchair

Engine Type : Battery Operated Vehicle Model : NeoBolt / equivalent

Color : Black
Speed : 25 Kmph
Seat Type : Cushion
Load Capacity : 110Kgs
Drive Wheels : Front

#### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

Tender form and General Conditions can be downloaded from University Website www.kannuruniversity.ac.in.

The acceptance of Tenders will be subject to the following conditions:

- 1. A sum ₹. 1,500/- towards EMD should be remitted by way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of the Finance Office, Kannur University, payable at Kannur.
- 2. The bidder should send, along with his tender, a preliminary agreement executed and signed in Kerala Stamp Paper of value of₹. 200/- (Format Appended).
- 3. The rate tendered should be inclusive of all taxes and charges for delivery, installation, testing and commissioning of items at the department. Nothing extra covers and above the quoted rate should be allowed.
- 4. The bidders shall keep their rate of the firm for a period of two months.
- 5. The bidder should have GST registration and the copy of the certificate shall invariably be attached with the tender documents.
- 6. The successful bidder shall, before signing the agreement and within the period specified in the letter of acceptance of his tender, deposit a sum equivalent to 5% of the value of the contract.

#### **REGISTRAR**

To

- 1. The Web manager for posting on the website
- 2. Notice Board

### <u>Agreement</u>

## (Format of Preliminary Agreement to be submitted with Tender)

		<u>(1 011</u>	iiai oi i	<u>reminitary</u>	Agit	<u> </u>	.o bc Subiiii	ilca willi i ciil	<u>101)</u>		
	Article	s of Agre	eement	executed	on tl	his the .		day of.			Two
thousan	d and	Twenty	Four,	between	the	Kannur	University	(hereinafter	referred t	o as	the
"Univers	ity")		of	the		on	е	part	and		Shri
											(H.E
name ar	nd addr	ess of th	ne tende	erer) (Her	einaf	ter refer	red to as "th	ne bounden")	of the other	part.	
Whereas	s in res	sponse t	o the n	otification	No			dated	the bou	unden	ı has
submitte	d to th	e Unive	rsity a	tender for	the			specit	fied therein	subje	ct to
the term	s and o	condition	is conta	ined in the	e said	d tender					
	Where	as the b	ounden	has also	depo	sited wi	th the Unive	rsity a sum o	f`		as
earnest	money	for exec	cution o	f an agree	emen	ıt undert	aking the du	ue fulfillment (	of the contra	act in	case
his tende	er is ac	cepted k	y the L	Jniversity.							
١	Now the	ese pres	ents wit	tness and	it is h	าereby n	nutually agre	eed as follows	3:		
	1. Ir	n case tl	he tend	ler submit	ted b	y the b	ounden is a	accepted by t	he Universit	ty and	d the
contract	for					is	awarded to	the bounde	n, the bour	nden	shall
within		d	ays of	acceptano	e of	his ten	der execute	an agreeme	ent with the	Unive	ersity
incorpor	ating a	ll the ter	ms and	conditions	s unc	der which	n the Univer	sity accepts h	nis tender.		
	2. In ca	ase the I	oounde	n fails to e	xecu	ite the a	greement a	s aforesaid in	corporating	the te	erms
and con	ditions	governii	ng the d	contract th	e Un	iversity	shall have p	ower and aut	thority to rec	cover	from
the bour	nden aı	ny loss o	r dama	ge caused	to tl	he Unive	rsity by suc	h breach as r	nay be dete	rmine	ed by
the Univ	ersity	by appr	opriatin	g the ear	nest	money	deposited b	y the bound	en and if th	ıe ear	rnest
money i	s found	d to be i	nadequ	ate the d	eficit	amount	may be red	covered from	the bounde	en and	d his
propertie	es, mov	able an	d immo	vable, in t	ne m	anner h	ereinafter co	ontained.			
	3. <i>A</i>	All sums	found	due to the	e Un	iversity	under or by	virtue of this	s agreemen	ıt sha	ll be
recovera	able fro	m the b	ounder	and his	orope	erties mo	ovable and	immovable u	nder the pro	ovisior	ns of
				-	-			gh such sum			
							nay deem fi				
						_	-				
	ı	n witnes	s wher	eof Shri					(H	∃.E. n	ıame
and des	ignatio	n) for ar	nd on be	ehalf of th	e Un	iversity	and Shri		the	e bour	nden
have he	reunto	set their	hands	the day a	nd ye	ar show	n against th	eir respective	signatures		
9	Signed	by Shri.					(	Date)			
1	n the p	resence	of witn	esses:							
1											
2	<u>)</u>										
9	Signed	by Shri.					(c	late)			

In	In the presence of witnesses:																									
1.											٠.				 						 					
2.															 											